(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Henrik Otto	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fedde Talsma	
Alsed Briscoe	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	—
Assignment Merger	Suite 600
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Suite 600
 Other	Parklane Towers East
	City:_DearbornState:_ ^{MI} _Zip:_ ⁴⁸¹²⁶
01/07/2004 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29 197 724	
6 Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Albihns Stockholm AB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u></u>	
	- 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:_ BOX 5581	
Stockholm, SWEDEN	501249
	-
City:State:Zip:_SE-114 85	-
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	- ,
~	01/16/2004
Olivia Tolan, Reg. No. 45,161	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Ť

• •

,

 $\overline{}$

PATENT REEL: 014907 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

we, Henrik Otto, a citizen of Sweden, Fedde Talsma, a citizen of the Netherlands and Alsed Briscoe, a citizen of しんん

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in **A DESIGN FOR A GRILLE TO AN AUTOMOBILE**

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on ______, Application No. ______
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC.,

whose address is Suite 600, Parklane Towers East, Dearborn, MI 48126, U.S.A.,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date Jan 7 QUUY		A Ot)
Date <u>Jun 7, 200</u> ,4	(signature)	19. Henrik Otto
Date <u>Jun 7 200</u> ,1	(signature)	A.B.
Date,	(signature)	Alsed Briscoe
Date,	(signature)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(signature)	

RECORDED: 01/21/2004